BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

Section 1. That Edwin R. Ivey be and he is hereby appointed City Administrator for the City of Lebanon, effective September 7, 1976.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 8th day of September, 1976.

Maybr Dengalum

ATTEST:

Deputy Recorder

STATE OF OREGON) County of Linn) ss. City of Lebanon)
I, EDWIN R. IVEY
do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States
of America and of the State of Oregon, and that I will to the best of my
ability faithfully perform the duties of City Administrator
of the City of Lebanon, to which I have been appointed, during my
continuance therein, so help me God.
A. Mg
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of September, 1976.
Mayor of the City of Lebanon